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The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.-Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men, who have been called up for 
Service with the Armed Forces, to report. 

I ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the 
, purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the 

said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who 
have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the · 
respective times and places shown in the said Schedule. 

Dated at Wellington, this 25th day of February, 1942. 

A. E. CONWAY (Brigadier), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces. 
Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940. 

SCHEDULE. 

AREA No. I. 

The following men are required to report at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 5th day of March, 1942, at the Drill Hall, Rutland 
Street, Auckland :-

Registration / 
No. 

432554 
395707 
294450 
205106 

278544 

199535 

286307 
229378 

285050 
427323 
199375 

241397 

424718 
377547 

282582 
280644 
286171 
390002 
239523 

453406 

391197 
277918 

285747 

273669 

458167 

229069 

281877 

439290 
454444 
433260 
107665 

Name. 

Adamson, Stanley 
Barchard, Victor Joseph 
Birch, Alfred Peter 
Brady, James .. 

Casley, Stuart Charles 

Davies, Albert Price 

Dudson, John Clifford 
Flanagan, George Desmond 

Foote, Leslie David 
Jack, Donald 
Johnston, Robert Alfred .. 

Keymer, Wilfred James .. 

Kirk, Leslie Carlyle Lowrie 
Long, Frederick Wilbur .. 

McGrath, Murray Malcolm 
McManus, Gerald Bryan .. 
MacDonald, Gregory 
MacDonald, Roderick 
Margison, Geoffrey 

Morrison, Kenneth Gordon 

Noakes, George 
Pannell, Sidney .. 

Prentice, Trevor Barton .. 

Prouse, Eric Clifford 

Rackley, Graham Charles 

Smith, Sidney Patrick 

Wignall,, Albert Toogood 

Wilkes, Arthur Harold .. 
Wilson, Leslie Hugh 
Wright, Ronald Gordon .. 
Young, Jonathan Sidney 

Occupation. Address. 

---~---------~-----·----·------------

Carpenter's labourer 
. Waterside worker 

Factory-manager 
Labourer • 

Carrier 

Milk-roundsman .. 

Moulder 
Waterside worker 

School-teacher 
Truck-driver 
Packer .. 

Waterside worker 

Grocer's assistant 

Painter 
Clerk 
Hatter 
Hatter 
Glasshouse assistant 

Carpenter 

Hat-blocker 
Salesman 

' Dairy-farmer 

Labourer 

Clerk 

Shirt-cutter 

Market-gardener 

Builder 
Joinery machinist 
Taxi-driver 
Clerk 

AREA No. 3. 

Rochdale Avenue, Glendowie, Auckland. 
26 Heather Street, Parnell, Auckland . 
106 Queen Street, Northcote, Auckland N. 4. 
Croydon Road, New L~nn, Auckland 

s.w. 4. 
45 Monte Le Grande Road, Mount Eden, 

Auckland S. I. 
60 Hamilton Road, Ponsonby, Auckland 

W. l. 
13 Elgin Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland W. 2. 
27 Grand View Road, Remuera, Auckland 

S.E. 2. 
Wesley College, Paerata, Auckland. 
60 Lincoln Street, Ponsonby, Auckland W. l. 
30 Glendon Avenue, Avondale, Auckland 

S.W.3. 
Fire: brigade Station, Mokoia Road, Birken

head, Auckland. 
11 Carmen Avenue, Mount Eden, Auckland. 
Care of Mr. G. Blank, Wairoa Road, Papa-

kura. 
37 Sale Street, Auckland C. I. 
3 Golf Road, Otahuhu, Auckland S.E. 7. 
18 Millais Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland W. 2. 
18 Millais Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland W. 2. 
846 New North Road, Mount Albert, 

Auckland S.W. 2. 
Care of Public Works Department, Whenua

pai. 
75A Carlton Gore Road, Auckland S.E. I. 
4 Buchanan Street, Devonport, Auckland 

N. 1. 
18 King Edward Parade, Devonport, 

Auckland N. I. 
31 Third A venue, Kingsland, Auckland 

S.W.1. 
77 Lambeth Road, Mount Albert, Auckland 

S.W. l. 
29 Chester Avenue, Grey Lynn, Auckland 

W.2. 
49 Shakespeare Road, Milford, Auckland 

N.2. 
385 Dominion Road, Auckland S. I. 
11 Webber St., Grey Lynn, Auckland W. 2. 
45 Wellington Street, Auckland C. 1. 
Care of Mr. W. Aitken, Tomarata, via vVells

ford, Auckland. 

The following man is required to report at 11 a.m. on Saturday, the 7th day of March, 1942, at the Army Office, Bank 
Street, Whangarei :-

Regl';,-~tion I Name. 

455458 I North, Laurie .. Farmer 

Occupation. Address. 

I 43 Morningside Road, Whangarei. 
I 

The following mau is required to report at 11 a.m. on Friday, the 13th day of J\farch, 1942, at the Army Office, Victoria 
Street, Dargaville :-

Regi:i~tion I Name. Occupation. I Address. 

-n2298. I Erceg, Daniel David I Farm hand --.-.-1 Tikinui, via Tc Kopuru, North Auckland. 

------------~-------------------~ 


