The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.—Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men, who have been called up for Service with the Armed Forces, to report.

L, ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the respective times and places shown in the said Schedule.

Dated at Wellington, this 25th day of February, 1942.

A. E. CONWAY (Brigadier), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces. Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.

SCHEDULE.

AREA No. 1.

The following men are required to report at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 5th day of March, 1942, at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland :---

Registration No.	Name.		Occupation.		Address.	
432554		. Carpe	nter's labourer		Rochdale Avenue, Glendowie, Auckland.	
395707			side worker	••	26 Heather Street, Parnell, Auckland.	
294450		. Facto	ry-manager	• ••	106 Queen Street, Northcote, Auckland N. 4.	
205106	Brady, James	. Labor	irer '	••	Croydon Road, New Lynn, Auckland S.W. 4.	
278544	Casley, Stuart Charles	. Carrie	r	••	45 Monte Le Grande Road, Mount Eden, Auckland S. 1.	
199535	Davies, Albert Price	. Milk-r	oundsman	••	60 Hamilton Road, Ponsonby, Auckland W. 1.	
286307	Dudson, John Clifford	. Mould	er	•••	13 Elgin Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland W. 2.	
229378			side worker		27 Grand View Road, Remuera, Auckland	
					S.E. 2.	
285050	Foote, Leslie David	. Schoo	l-teacher		Wesley College, Paerata, Auckland.	
427323	Jack, Donald	. Truck	-driver	••	60 Lincoln Street, Ponsonby, Auckland W. 1.	
199375		. Packe	r		30 Glendon Avenue, Avondale, Auckland	
241397		. Water	side worker		S.W. 3. Fire-brigade Station, Mokoia Road, Birken-	
					head, Auckland.	
424718	Kirk, Leslie Carlyle Lowrie		••		11 Carmen Avenue, Mount Eden, Auckland.	
377547	Long, Frederick Wilbur	. Grocer	r's assistant	· · •	Care of Mr. G. Blank, Wairoa Road, Papa-	
	_				kura.	
282582		. Painte	er	• •	37 Sale Street, Auckland C. 1.	
280644		. Clerk	••		3 Golf Road, Otahuhu, Auckland S.E. 7.	
286171		. Hatte		• •	18 Millais Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland W. 2.	
390002		. Hatte		• •	18 Millais Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland W. 2.	
239523	Margison, Geoffrey		ouse assistant	••	846 New North Road, Mount Albert, Auckland S.W. 2.	
453406	Morrison, Kenneth Gordon .	. Carper	nter	•••	Care of Public Works Department, Whenua- pai.	
391197	Noakes, George	. Hat-b	locker		75A Carlton Gore Road, Auckland S.E. 1.	
277918	Pannell, Sidney		nan	••	4 Buchanan Street, Devonport, Auckland	
					N. 1.	
285747	Prentice, Trevor Barton	. Dairy	farmer	••	18 King Edward Parade, Devonport, Auckland N. 1.	
273669	Prouse, Eric Clifford	. Labou	rer	•••	31 Third Avenue, Kingsland, Auckland S.W. 1.	
458167	Rockley, Graham Charles .	. Clerk	••	••	77 Lambeth Road, Mount Albert, Auckland S.W. 1.	
229069	Smith, Sidney Patrick	. Shirt-o	eutter	••	29 Chester Avenue, Grey Lynn, Auckland W. 2.	
281877	Wignall, Albert Toogood .	. Marke	Market-gardener		49 Shakespeare Road, Milford, Auckland N. 2.	
439290	Wilkes, Arthur Harold	. Builde	P		385 Dominion Road, Auckland S. 1.	
454444	Wilkes, Arthur Harold Wilson, Leslie Hugh		v machinist	••	11 Webber St., Grey Lynn, Auckland W. 2.	
433260	Wright, Ronald Gordon			••	45 Wellington Street, Auckland C. 1.	
107665	Young, Jonathan Sidney	01 1		••	Care of Mr. W. Aitken, Tomarata, via Wells-	
101000	round, something .	OIOIR	••	••	ford, Auckland.	
					sorry recontante.	

AREA NO. 3.

The following man is required to report at 11 a.m. on Saturday, the 7th day of March, 1942, at the Army Office, Bank Street, Whangarei :---

Registration No.	Name.		Occupation.	Address.
455458	North, Laurie	Farmer	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	43 Morningside Road, Whangarei.

The following man is required to report at 11 a.m. on Friday, the 13th day of March, 1942, at the Army Office, Victoria Street, Dargaville :---

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
232298	Erceg, Daniel David	 Farm hand	Tikinui, via Te Kopuru, North Auckland.